

ASX Announcement

14 January 2022

AUSTRAC ENFORCEMENT INVESTIGATION UPDATE

The Star Entertainment Group Limited (ASX code: SGR) (The Star) refers to its ASX announcement of 7 June 2021 in relation to being notified of AUSTRAC's enforcement investigation of The Star Sydney.

The Star has subsequently been advised by AUSTRAC that it has expanded the scope of its investigation to other entities within The Star group.

AUSTRAC has advised that it has not made a decision regarding the appropriate regulatory response that it may apply to The Star, including whether or not enforcement action will be taken. AUSTRAC has advised that it will request information and documents from The Star as part of its investigation.

The Star takes its anti-money laundering obligations very seriously and will fully co-operate with AUSTRAC in relation to its requests for information and documents and the investigation.

Authorised by:

Matt Bekier Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

For more information contact:

Financial analysts	Harry Theodore Chief Financial Officer	Tel: + 61 2 9657 8040
	Mark Wilson General Manager Business Development and Investor Relations	Tel: + 61 2 9657 7423
Media	Peter Jenkins Group Executive External Affairs	Tel: + 61 2 9657 9288

